

No. 19-1021

**In the Supreme Court of the United
States**

MICAH JESSOP; BRITTAN ASHJIAN,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF FRESNO; ET AL.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
Ninth Circuit**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AND BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS SUPPORTING
PETITIONERS**

JEFFREY T. GREEN
CO-CHAIR, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF
CRIMINAL DEFENSE
LAWYERS
AMICUS COMMITTEE
1600 L Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 872-8600

DONALD M. FALK
Counsel of Record
C. MITCHELL HENDY
MAYER BROWN LLP
Two Palo Alto Square
Suite 300
3000 El Camino Real
Palo Alto, CA 94306
(650) 331-2000
dfalk@mayerbrown.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS
*AMICUS CURIAE***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1
REASONS WHY CERTIORARI SHOULD BE
GRANTED3
A. The Misuse Of A Search Warrant To
Engage In Theft Raises Important And
Recurring Issues.3
B. The Decision Below Creates An
Intolerable Circuit Split.6
CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Cruz v. City of Chicago</i> , No. 20-cv-250, (N.D. Ill. Jan. 13, 2020)	5
<i>Hernandez v. Borough of Palisades Park Police Dep't</i> , 58 F. App'x 909 (3d Cir. 2003)	5
<i>Illinois v. Lafayette</i> , 462 U.S. 640 (1983)	3
<i>Lynn v. City of Detroit</i> , 98 F. App'x 381 (6th Cir. 2004)	7, 8
<i>Mom's Inc. v. Willman</i> , 109 F. App'x 629 (4th Cir. 2004)	7
<i>Nelson v. Streeter</i> , 16 F.3d 145 (7th Cir. 1994)	7
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S. 223 (2009)	9
<i>San Jose Charter of the Hell's Angels Motorcycle Club v. City of San Jose</i> , No. 99-20022, 1999 WL 1211672 (N.D. Cal. Dec. 6, 1999)	6
<i>United States v. Elizondo</i> , No. 18-cr-286, ECF No. 135 (N.D. Ill. Oct. 23, 2019)	4

United States v. Roach,
502 F.3d 425 (6th Cir. 2007)..... 5

United States v. Taylor,
942 F.3d 205 (4th Cir. 2019)..... 4

United States v. Webster,
809 F.3d 1158 (10th Cir. 2016)..... 8

Yang v. Hardin,
37 F.3d 282 (7th Cir. 1994)..... 6

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983 *passim*

Cal. Gov’t Code § 821.6 6

Other Authorities

*Bremerton police officer suspected of stealing
money during search of home*, KIRO 7 News
(Jan. 28, 2020), <https://tinyurl.com/rsswz7z> 4

Philip Matthew Stinson, Sr., et al., *Police
Integrity Lost: A Study of Law Enforcement
Officers Arrested* (Jan. 2016) 3, 4

U.S. Attorney’s Office for the District of New
Jersey, *Paterson Police Sergeant Charged
with Conspiracy to Violate Civil Rights and
Filing False Police Report* (Feb. 27, 2020),
<https://tinyurl.com/qkdjpcr> 5
